\$40.00 2726

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Magic House Forsaljnings AB		108/16/2001	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magic House AB	
Street Address:	Box 1515	
City:	Stockholm	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-111 85	
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2726495	NEXCITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (708)458-7300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 708-458-7200

Email: info@tmlawassociates.com

Correspondent Name: TMLAW Associates

Address Line 1: 7646 West 63rd Street

Address Line 4: Summit, ILLINOIS 60501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TMLAW

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: TMLAW Associates
Address Line 1: 7646 West 63rd Street
Address Line 4: Summit, ILLINOIS 60501

900035426 TRADEMARK
REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0793

OP \$4

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurel V. Dineff	
Signature:	/laurelvdineff/	
Date:	11/04/2005	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=Change of Name from Magic House Forsa to Magic House AB#page1.tif source=Change of Name from Magic House Forsa to Magic House AB page 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0794



CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

SWEDEN

556585-5946 Registration number: Date of registration: 2000-03-28

Company name:

Magic House AB (publ)

Address:

Box 1515 111 85 STOCKHOLM

Karlskoga Registered office:

Share capital:

SEK 994.260



BOARD OF DIRECTORS: 670805-2599 Aspelin, Markus Kristian, Egna Hemsvägen 5, 772 94 GRÄNGESBERG 541203-1931 Boqvist, Mats Peter, (0), Storfors Herrgard, 688 31 STORFORS 441224-0378 Wister, Jan Peter, (E), 8 Route Imperial, F66190 COLLIOURE, FRANKRIKE

DEPUTY MEMBERS OF THE BOARD: 580615-7219 Lundström, Mats Lars Olof, Gamla Vägen 62 B, 702 28 ÖREBRO

670406-4150 Jaenecke, Per Jonas Staffan, Högalidsgatan 31, 117 30 STOCKHOLM

COMPANY AUDITORS: 490403-0014 Amilon, Johan Carl Adam, Storkvägen 9, 181 56 LIDINGÖ

DEPUTY AUDITORS: 550822-6957 Brandt, Knut Jan-Ove, Ripstigen 1, 170 74 SOLNA SIGNATORY POWER:

In addition to the Board of Directors, any two jointly of the board members

or any one of the board members in combination with Jaenecke, Per Jonas Staffan

are entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

Furthermore, the Managing Director, in his normal business

Certified to be a true copy:

CONTD.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0795**



CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

SWEDEN

556585-5946 Registration number: 2000-03-28 Date of registration:

Company name:

Magic House AB (publ)

Address:

Box 1515 111 85 STOCKHOLM

Registered office:

Karlskoga

Share capital:

SEK 994.260

activities, is also entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

Registered financial year: 0101-1231 Latest annual report submitted covers financial period 000328-001231

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES: 2001-08-16 Magic House AB (publ) 2001-02-05 Magic House Försäljnings AB (publ) 2000-03-28 Startskottet P l AB (publ)

SUNDSVALL 2001-12-20

Ex officio

Gunni Jaut

GUNN LAHTI

RECORDED: 11/04/2005

(O) = chairman of the board (A) = employee representative (U) = person resident outside EEA (E) = person resident outside Sweden but within EEA

Certified to be a true copy:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0796**